
Page 1 to 9

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/003093-2024 

Tender

Home Recovery Service

Central Bedfordshire Council

F02: Contract notice

Notice identifier: 2024/S 000-003093

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-0435c2  

Published 30 January 2024, 3:29pm

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

Central Bedfordshire Council

Priory House

Chicksands

SG17 5TQ

Contact

+44 3003005997

Email

procurement@centralbedfordshire.gov.uk

Telephone

+44 3003008000

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/003093-2024
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/003093-2024
mailto:procurement@centralbedfordshire.gov.uk


Page 2 to 9

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKH25 - Central Bedfordshire

Internet address(es)

Main address

http://in-tendhost.co.uk/centralbedfordshire

I.3) Communication

The procurement documents are available for unrestricted and full direct access, free of
charge, at

http://in-tendhost.co.uk/centralbedfordshire

Additional information can be obtained from the above-mentioned address

Tenders or requests to participate must be submitted to the above-mentioned address

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Regional or local authority

I.5) Main activity

General public services

http://in-tendhost.co.uk/centralbedfordshire
http://in-tendhost.co.uk/centralbedfordshire


Page 3 to 9

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Home Recovery Service

Reference number

CBC-1641-T-LS

II.1.2) Main CPV code

85111400 - Rehabilitation hospital services

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

The Home Recovery Service is designed to be holistic in nature intended to support patients
to recover from hospitalisation; to recuperate. The service will remain dynamic, delivered in a
way that ensure flexibility to deliver what is necessary across the entire service. The service
will foster a culture of independence, working with people to gain confidence with ordinary
tasks of daily living. Call times will be agreed with person leaving hospital; specific calls for
medication or management of skin integrity will be prioritised.HRS is one ‘whole’ service that
is intended to be delivered by two providers. Having two providers ensures that risk to
delivery is minimised. As such, providers are expected to work closely together, share good
practice, share challenging periods in delivery to maintain the rate of discharges required,
work to resolve complex situations and / or scenarios and most importantly put people in
need of the service at the forefront of planning and every interven

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: Yes

Tenders may be submitted for all lots

II.2) Description

II.2.1) Title



Page 4 to 9

Home Recovery Service

Lot No

01 - Area 1 - North

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

85141210 - Home medical treatment services

85112200 - Outpatient care services

98000000 - Other community, social and personal services

85111400 - Rehabilitation hospital services

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKH25 - Central Bedfordshire

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

The Home Recovery Service is designed to be holistic in nature intended to support patients
to recover from hospitalisation; to recuperate. The service will remain dynamic, delivered in a
way that ensure flexibility to deliver what is necessary across the entire service. The service
will foster a culture of independence, working with people to gain confidence with ordinary
tasks of daily living. Call times will be agreed with person leaving hospital; specific calls for
medication or management of skin integrity will be prioritised.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Quality criterion - Name: Quality / Weighting: 90

Cost criterion - Name: Social Value / Weighting: 10

II.2.7) Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing
system

Start date

1 October 2024



Page 5 to 9

End date

30 September 2028

This contract is subject to renewal

Yes

Description of renewals

The term of this Contract shall be for four years with an option to extend for up to a further
two years.

II.2.10) Information about variants

Variants will be accepted: No

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No

II.2) Description

II.2.1) Title

Home 

Lot No

Lot 2 - Area 2 - South

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

85141210 - Home medical treatment services

85112200 - Outpatient care services

98000000 - Other community, social and personal services



Page 6 to 9

85111400 - Rehabilitation hospital services

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKH25 - Central Bedfordshire

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

The Home Recovery Service is designed to be holistic in nature intended to support patients
to recover from hospitalisation; to recuperate. The service will remain dynamic, delivered in a
way that ensure flexibility to deliver what is necessary across the entire service. The service
will foster a culture of independence, working with people to gain confidence with ordinary
tasks of daily living. Call times will be agreed with person leaving hospital; specific calls for
medication or management of skin integrity will be prioritised.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Quality criterion - Name: Quality / Weighting: 90

Cost criterion - Name: Social Value / Weighting: 10

II.2.7) Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing
system

Start date

1 October 2024

End date

30 September 2028

This contract is subject to renewal

Yes

Description of renewals

The term of this Contract shall be for four years with an option to extend for up to a further
two years.

II.2.10) Information about variants



Page 7 to 9

Variants will be accepted: No

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No

Section III. Legal, economic, financial and technical
information

III.1) Conditions for participation

III.1.1) Suitability to pursue the professional activity, including requirements
relating to enrolment on professional or trade registers

List and brief description of conditions

N/A



Page 8 to 9

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Restricted procedure

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: Yes

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.2) Time limit for receipt of tenders or requests to participate

Date

3 April 2024

Local time

12:00pm

IV.2.4) Languages in which tenders or requests to participate may be submitted

English



Page 9 to 9

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.1) Information about recurrence

This is a recurrent procurement: No

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

Central Bedfordshire Council

Shefford

Country

United Kingdom

VI.4.3) Review procedure

Precise information on deadline(s) for review procedures

N/A

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.3) Communication
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots

	II.2) Description
	II.2.1) Title
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.7) Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing system
	II.2.10) Information about variants
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

	II.2) Description
	II.2.1) Title
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.7) Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing system
	II.2.10) Information about variants
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section III. Legal, economic, financial and technical information
	III.1) Conditions for participation
	III.1.1) Suitability to pursue the professional activity, including requirements relating to enrolment on professional or trade registers


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.2) Time limit for receipt of tenders or requests to participate
	IV.2.4) Languages in which tenders or requests to participate may be submitted


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.1) Information about recurrence
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body
	VI.4.3) Review procedure



		2025-06-26T21:51:41+0100
	TCPDF




